
REGIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES

REGION NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS STATE CELL NUMBER

1 Carol Malenfant Ed Consultant carol.malenfant@ct.gov

1 Matthew Nichols Ed Specialist matthew.nichols@ct.gov

2 Rhea Tompkins Ed Consultant rhea.tompkins@ct.gov

2 Kathy Fenton Ed Specialist kathy.fenton@ct.gov

3 Kitty McCue Ed Consultant kitty.mccue@ct.gov

3 Greg Gallinoto Ed Specialist gregory.gallinoto@ct.gov

4 Greg Lawrence Ed Consultant gregory.lawrence@ct.gov

4 Ann Denue Ed Specialist ann.dunue@ct.gov

5 Nachi Bhatt Ed Consultant nachi.bhatt@ct.gov 860-513-8347

5 Barbara Aichelman Ed Specialist barbara.aichelman@ct.gov

6 Douglas Green Ed Consultant doug.green@ct.gov

6 Sarah Flythe Ed Specialist sarah.flythe@ct.gov

AREA OFFICE DIRECTORS 

REGION NAME AREA OFFICE EMAIL ADDRESS STATE CELL NUMBER OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 

1 Dionis, Nicole   Bridgeport nicole.dionis@ct.gov 203 687-2525 203 384-5418

1 Chapman-Smith, Yolanda Norwalk yolanda.chapman-smith@ct.gov 203-952-3686 203 899-1413

2 Thompson, Sheree New Haven sheree.thompson@ct.gov 203 589-4607 203 786-3336

2 Wright, Shawn Milford shawn wright.wright@ct.gov 203 444-8031 203 306-5393

3 Silva, David Norwich david.silva@ct.gov 860 319-3138 860 450-2010

3 VACANT Willimantic

3 Sedlock, Lisa Middletown lisa.sedlock@ct.gov 860 462-4487 860 638-5906

4 Velez, Maritza Hartford maritza.velez@ct.gov 860 818-5499 860 418-8302

4 Wieworka, Rosemary Hartford Rosemary.Wieworka@ct.gov 860-922-2537 860-418-8379

4 Maitland-Ward, Donna Manchester donna.maitland-ward@ct.gov 860 209-3032 860-533-3602

5 Acosta, Maritza Waterbury maritza.acosta@ct.gov 203-510-9215 203 759-7003

5 Carla Perrella Waterbury carla.perrella@ct.gov 203-510-8055 203-465-7331

5 Trotman, Siobhan Torrington siobhan.trotman@ct.gov 860 993-0220 860 496-5701

5 McVey, Kelly Danbury kelly.mcvey@ct.gov 860 478-7834 203 207-5250

5 Lumbruno, Lisa New Britain lisa.lumbruno@ct.gov 860 680-9665 860 832-5471

6 Martinez, Maribel Meriden maribel.martinez@ct.gov 860 810-6412 203 238-8401
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AREA OFFICE INTAKE Program Supervisors

Region NAME AREA OFFICE EMAIL ADDRESS STATE CELL NUMBER OFFICE PHONE NUMBER 

1 Brian Behmke Bridgeport BRIAN.BEHMKE@ct.gov 860-420-7074 203-384-5442

1 Vincent Tinnerello Bridgeport VINCENT.TINNERELLO@ct.gov 203- 417-5334 203-384-5911

1 Tawanda Ebron Norwalk Tawanda.Ebron@ct.gov 203-673-4935 203-899-1417

2 Cristina Lopes New Haven Cristina.Lopes@ct.gov 860-756-6917

2 Tricia Falcone Milford Tricia.Falcone@ct.gov 203 687-2419 203 306-5319

3 Shaun Punzalan Norwich Shaun.Punzalan@ct.gov 203-901-5560 860-885-2471

3 Jennifer Davis Willimantic Jennifer.Davis@ct.gov 860-888-9036 860-450-2035

3 Michelle Peterson Middletown Michelle.peterson@ct.gov 860-538-1876 860-638-2123

4 Ayesha Gaines Hartford Ayesha.Gaines@ct.gov 860-534-0718 860-418-8236

4 Maria Hernandez-Young Hartford Maria.Hernandez-Young@ct.gov 860-977-3604 860-418-8010
4 Eddie Salinas Manchester EDDIE.SALINAS@ct.gov 860-381-9900 860-533-3772

4 Cindy Bowman Manchester CINDY.BOWMAN@ct.gov 860-985-3139 860-533-3713

5 Erin Mahony Waterbury Erin.Mahony@ct.gov 860-888-5856 203-759-7001

5 Glaister Gopie Waterbury Glaister.Gopie@ct.gov 860-951-6239 203-759-7247

5 Kevin Real Torrington Kevin.Real@ct.gov 860-733-2426 860-496-5724

5 Trung Le Danbury trung.le@ct.gov 203-565-5414 203-207-5114

6 Melanie Mercado New Britain melanie.mercado@ct.gov 860-832-5202

6 Brendan Schiffer New Britain Brendan.Schiffer@ct.gov 860-8885846 860-832-5225

6 Crystal Williams Meriden Crystal.williams@ct.gov 860-381-9635 203-238-8404

CARELINE EPIU STAFF

Gloria Campos, Program Supervisor Office Phone: 860-723-7244, Cell Phone: 860-888-7800, Gloria.Campos@ct.gov

James, Wright, Social Worker Supervisor Office Phone: 860-550-6439, Cell Phone: 860-637-6689, James.Wright@ct.gov

Social Worker Email Address Cell Phone Office Phone

Mary Jambor Mary.Jambor@ct.gov 203-343-7482   (203) 306-5296

Velee Lindsay Velee.Lindsay@ct.gov 203-687-2302 (203) 687-2302 

Luis Martins Luis.Martins@ct.gov 203-673-4961  (203) 384-5668

Nicole Niewiarowski Nicole.Niewiarowski@ct.gov 860-213-2597 (860) 885-2492

Andrea Sellers Andrea.Sellers@ct.gov 860-830-1990   (203) 384-5378

Jacqueline Monahan, Social Work Supervisor Office: 860-550-6669, Cell Phone: 959-255-0578, Jacqueline.Monahan@ct.gov

Social Worker Email Address Cell Phone Office Phone

Lisa Butler Lisa.Butler@ct.gov 860-818-5476 (860) 418-8041
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Alyson Harrison Alyson.Harrison@ct.gov 203-228-6127  (203) 759-7276 

Areli Perez  Areli.Perez@ct.gov 860-637-6765 (860) 418-8043

David Salce David.Salce@ct.gov 860-637-6797  (860) 832-5361

Rachel Taylor Rachel.Taylor@ct.gov 860-281-4957 (860) 533-3642
Hyperlinks

Mandated Reporter Training https://portal.ct.gov/DCF/Mandated-Reporter-Training/Home

State Employee Directory https://employeedirectory.dcf.ct.gov/#employee
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